RESOLUTION 98-1

A Resolution of the City Council of Cherokee Village West, Arkansas, to join the Arkansas Municipal League.

WHEREAS the City of Cherokee Village West, located in Fulton County, Arkansas has recently incorporated;

WHEREAS prior to, during, and subsequent to said incorporation process the Arkansas Municipal League has been and continues to ba a valuable source of information and assistance to Cherokee Village West, Arkansas;

WHEREAS the City Council and Mayor of Cherokee Village West, Arkansas have voted unanimously for and by said vote believes that the city's joining of the Arkansas Municipal League would be in the city's best interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City of Cherokee Village West, Arkansas that said city does hereby instruct and direct it's recorder/treasurer to contact the Arkansas Municipal League to determine the cost of joining said league. Said city council and mayor does direct it's treasurer and recorder to draft checks sufficient to pay cost to join said Arkansas Municipal League, and further, this city council and mayor gives authority to it's officers to join the Municipal League Defense Program.

DATED: February 16, 1998

APPROVED:

Marjorie A/Rogers, Mayor/

Susan E. Maynard, Recorder/Treasurer

ATTEST: